



PECB Change Log Form

GENERAL INFORMATION					
Owner / Department*		Course Development Manager / Training Development Department			
Approver / Department *		Quality Assurance Supervisor / Quality Assurance Department			
Date of Approval*					
Course details*		Course name:	Language:	New Version:	Previous Version:
		ISO/IEC 27005 Lead Risk Manager	English	1.1	1.0
Summary of the Change: <ul style="list-style-type: none">• The training course has been updated based on the latest version of ISO/IEC 27005 standard.• The training course has been updated based on the latest version of ISO/IEC 27000 standard.• The training course has been updated based on the latest version of ISO 31000 standard.• Minor improvements on the design, grammar and the structure of the sentences.• Six new exercises are added. Day 3 contains two new exercises, whereas Day 4 contains four new ones.					
Day 1:					
Slide Number		Slide Description:	Modifications:	Comments	
Current version	Previous version				

PECB Change Log Form

No.3	No.3	<p><i>**Normative References Used in this Training**</i></p>	<p><i>Information regarding ISO/IEC 27005 has been updated from: "ISO/IEC 27005:2011, Information technology — Security techniques — Information security risk management". To: "ISO/IEC 27005:2018, Information technology — Security techniques — Information security risk management".</i></p> <p><i>Information regarding ISO/IEC 27000 has been updated from: "ISO/IEC 27000:2016, Information technology — Security techniques — Information security management systems — Overview and vocabulary" To: "ISO/IEC 27000:2018, Information technology — Security techniques — Information security management systems — Overview and vocabulary."</i></p> <p><i>Information regarding ISO 31000 has been updated from: "ISO 31000:2009, Risk Management – Principles and Guidelines." To: "ISO 31000:2018, Risk Management — Guidelines."</i></p> <p><i>Information regarding ISO/IEC 27002, ISO/IEC 27003, ISO/IEC 17024 has been updated with the latest version of standards.</i></p>	
------	------	--	--	--



PECB Change Log Form

No.7	No.7	General Information	<p><i>"Interactive & engaging sessions" has been added in the slide.</i></p> <p><i>Added information on the notes: "All training course sessions are designed in a way that lets every candidate participate and take the most out of the course in practice and theory."</i></p> <p><i>The paragraph for "Customer Service" has been moved from former slide nr. 16.</i></p>	
No.8,9	No.8,9	Training Objectives	<p><i>Minor changes on the word choice and the structure of the sentences in slides and notes.</i></p>	
No. 10	No. N/A	Training Objectives	<p><i>New slide</i></p>	
N/A	No. 16	Customer Service	<p><i>Slide deleted. Its content has been moved to slide nr. 7.</i></p>	
No. 17	No. N/A	Why become a Certified Manager?	<p><i>New slide</i></p>	
No.20	No. 19	What is ISO?	<p><i>Updated notes from: "History and Goals/Advantage" To "ISO basic principles."</i></p> <p><i>Changed the title of the slide from: "ISO Structure" To "What is ISO?"</i></p>	
No. N/A	No.21	**Slide Notes Extension**	<p><i>Slide has been deleted</i></p>	
No. N/A	No.22	Basic Principles-ISO Standards	<p><i>Slide deleted Notes of this slide moved to slide nr. 20</i></p>	
No. N/A	No.23	**Slide Notes Extension**	<p><i>Slide has been deleted</i></p>	

PECB Change Log Form

No.26	No.28	Structure of ISO 31000	<p><i>The title of the slide has been changed from "ISO 31000 and ISO 31010" to "Structure of ISO 31000"</i></p> <p><i>The design and the content of the slide has changed based on the latest version of ISO 31000 standard.</i></p> <p><i>Notes: The clause number of ISO 31000 is changed from 4.1 to 5.1. The content of the same clause has been updated based on the latest version of the standard. The former "clause 2.3 Risk management framework" has been deleted.</i></p>
No.31	No.33	ISO/IEC 27005	<p><i>Updated the picture of the standard based on the latest version of ISO/IEC 27005 standard.</i></p> <p><i>Notes: Updated clause 1 "Scope" based on the latest version of ISO/IEC 27005.</i></p>
No.32	No.34	ISO/IEC 27005	<p><i>Updated clause "Introduction" of ISO/IEC 27005 based on the latest version of the standard.</i></p> <p><i>Notes: The first part of the notes has been deleted to avoid repeated information.</i></p>
No.33	No.35	ISO/IEC 27005	<p><i>Added "ISO/IEC 27005 (2018)" in the graph of the slide.</i></p>

PECB Change Log Form

No.36	No.32	ISO/IEC 27005 and ISO 31000	<p>Changed slide title of the slide from "ISO 27000 Family" to "ISO/IEC 27005 and ISO 31000"</p> <p>Notes: Updated clause "Introduction" and clause 1 "Scope" based on the latest version of ISO/IEC 27005.</p> <p>Slide switched from nr. 32 to nr. 36.</p>	
No.39	No.40	Risk Management	Updated the clause numbers and their definitions based on the latest version of ISO/IEC 27000 standard.	
No.47	No.48	Concepts of Risk	The source in the subtitle is changed from: "ISO/IEC 27005, clause 3.9" to "ISO/IEC 27000, clause 3.61"	
No. N/A	No.49	Concepts of Risk	Slide deleted	
No.48	No.50	Concept of Risk	<p>The pictures on the slide are changed.</p> <p>Notes have been modified and updated.</p>	
No.50	No.52	Scientific Definition of Risk	Notes have been modified and updated	
No. N/A	No.53	Scientific Definition of Risk	<p>Slide deleted</p> <p>Notes of this slide moved to the previous slide (slide nr. 50).</p>	
No.56	No.59	Information Security	<p>The clause number of ISO/IEC 27000 is changed from 2.33 to 3.28.</p> <p>Notes: All the definitions of ISO/IEC 27000 have been updated based on the latest version of the standard.</p>	

PECB Change Log Form

No.58	No.116	<i>Availability, Confidentiality and Integrity</i>	<p><i>Slide has moved from slide nr. 116 to slide nr. 58.</i></p> <p><i>The title of the slide has changed from: "2.4. Determination of the Basic Criteria" To: "Availability, Confidentiality and Integrity"</i></p> <p><i>The source: "ISO/IEC 27000, clause 3.7, 3.10 & 3.36" has been added in the slide.</i></p> <p><i>Notes are deleted to avoid repeated information throughout the training course.</i></p>	
No.59	No.61	<i>Information Security Risk</i>	<p><i>The source of the slide has changed from: "ISO/IEC 27005, clause 3.9 & ISO 31000, clause 2.1" To: "ISO/IEC 27000, clause 3.61". Therefore, the content in the slide has been changed accordingly.</i></p>	
No.60	No.62	<i>Control Objective and Control</i>	<p><i>The clause numbers of ISO/IEC 27000 are changed from "2.16 & 2.17" to "3.14 & 3.15". The content of the same clauses has been updated accordingly based on the latest version of the standard.</i></p>	



PECB Change Log Form

No.62	No.64	<i>Principles of Risk Management</i>	<i>Changed the slide title from: "The 11 Principles of Risk Management" To: "Principles of Risk Management"</i> <i>The clause number of ISO 31000 is changed from 3 to 4. The content of the same clause has been updated based on the latest version of the standard.</i>	
No.63	No.65	<i>Principles of Risk Management</i>	<i>Changed the slide title from: "The 11 Principles of Risk Management" To: "Principles of Risk Management"</i> <i>The clause number of ISO 31000 is changed from 3 to 4. The content of the same clause has been updated based on the latest version of the standard.</i>	
N/A	No.66	<i>Principles of Risk Management</i>	<i>Slide deleted</i>	
No.64	No.67	<i>Advantages of Risk Management</i>	<i>Clause "introduction" of ISO 31000 in slide has been updated based on the latest version of the standard.</i>	
N/A	No.68	<i>Advantages of Risk Management</i>	<i>Slide deleted</i>	



PECB Change Log Form

No.71	No.75	<i>Leadership and Commitment</i>	<p><i>Changed slide title from: "1.1. Mandate and Commitment of Management" To: "Leadership and Commitment"</i></p> <p><i>Clause 5.2 of ISO 31000 has been updated based on the latest version of the standard.</i></p> <p><i>Notes: "ISO 31000, Annex A.3.3" has been revoked from the standard; therefore it has been replaced with "ISO 31000, clause 5.2".</i></p>	
No. 75	No. 79	<i>1.4. Accountability Measures</i>	<p><i>The clause number of ISO 31000 has changed from 4.3.3 to 5.4.3. The content of the same clause has been updated based on the latest version of the standard accordingly.</i></p> <p><i>Notes: "ISO 31000, clause 2.7 Risk owner" is replaced with "ISO/IEC 27000, clause 3.71 Risk owner"</i></p> <p><i>"ISO 31000, Annex A.3.2 Full accountability for risks" has been revoked from the standard; therefore it has been deleted from the notes.</i></p>	



PECB Change Log Form

No.76	No.80	1.5. Risk Management Policy	<p>Clause 4.3.2 of ISO 31000 is replaced with clause 5.4.2; therefore the content of the slide has changed accordingly.</p> <p>The design of the slide has changed.</p> <p>Notes: "ISO 31000, clause 2.4 risk management policy" is replaced with "ISO 31000, clause 5.4.2 Articulating risk management commitment (cont'd)".</p>	
No.77	No.81	1.6. Risk Management Process	<p>Clauses 4.3.4 & 5.1 of ISO 31000 are replaced with clause 6.1; therefore the content of the slide has changed accordingly.</p> <p>Notes: "ISO 31000, clause 5.3 Integration" is added.</p>	
No.78	No.82	Risk Management Process	<p>Updated the clause 7.4 in the slide based on the latest version of ISO/IEC 27005</p>	
No.79	No.83	1.7. Information Security Risk Assessment Approach	<p>Notes have been cited correctly.</p>	
No.80	No.84	Information Security Risk Assessment Approach	<p>"ISO/IEC 27005, clause 8.1" has been added in notes</p>	
No.84	No.88	Information Security Risk Assessment Approach	<p>"ISO/IEC 27005 clause 8.1 has been updated based on the latest version of the standard.</p> <p>Notes have been cited correctly.</p>	
No. N/A	No. 90 to 95		<p>Slides deleted to avoid repeated information throughout the training course.</p>	



PECB Change Log Form

No.88	No.99	1.10. Provision of Resources	<p>Clause 7.2.1 of ISO/IEC 27005 has been updated based on the latest version of the standard.</p> <p>Notes: "ISO 31000, clause 4.3.5 Resources" has been replaced with "ISO 31000, clause 5.4.4 Allocating resources".</p>	
No.92	No.103	2. Context Establishment	<p>Notes: ISO/IEC 27005, clause 7.1 has been updated based on the latest version of the standard.</p>	
No.96	No.107	Establishing the External Context	<p>The source:" ISO/IEC 27005, clause 3.4" has been replaced with "ISO/IEC 27000, clause 3.22"; therefore the content of the slide has been changed accordingly.</p> <p>Notes: The source:" ISO 31000, clause 2.10" has been replaced with "ISO/IEC 27000, clause 3.22 External context" therefore the content of the notes has changed accordingly.</p>	
No.98	No.109	Establishing the Internal Context	<p>The source:" ISO/IEC 27005, clause 3.5" has been replaced with "ISO/IEC 27000, clause 3.38"; therefore the content of the slide has been changed accordingly.</p> <p>Notes: The source:" ISO 31000, clause 2.11" has been replaced with "ISO/IEC 27000, clause 3.38" therefore the content of the notes has changed accordingly.</p>	



PECB Change Log Form

No.100	No.111	2.2. Identification and Analysis of Stakeholders	<p>The source in the subtitle has been deleted.</p> <p>Notes: The clause number of ISO/IEC 27000 is changed from 3.18 to 3.37.</p>	
No.104	No.115	Determination of the Basic Criteria	<p>Clause 7.2.2 of ISO/IEC 27005 has been updated based on the latest version of the standard.</p> <p>Notes: The clause number of ISO 31000 is changed from 5.3.5 to 6.3.4. Therefore, the content of notes has changed accordingly.</p>	
No.105	No.117	Determination of the Basic Criteria	<p>Clause 7.2.3 of ISO/IEC 27005 has changed based on the latest update of the standard.</p>	
No.107	No.119	Determination of the Basic Criteria	<p>Clause 7.2.4 of ISO/IEC 27005 has changed based on the latest update of the standard.</p>	
No.108	No.120	Determination of the Basic Criteria	<p>Clause 7.2.4 of ISO/IEC 27005 has changed based on the latest update of the standard.</p>	
No.109	No.121	Determination of the Basic Criteria	<p>The design of the slide has changed.</p> <p>Some content of the slide has moved to notes.</p>	
No.112, 113	No.124, 125	2.5. Defining the Scope and Boundaries	<p>The source: "ISO/IEC 27005, clause 7.3" has been deleted from the subtitle.</p>	
No.114	No.126	Defining the Scope and Boundaries	<p>Clause 7.3 of ISO/IEC 27005 has changed based on the latest update of the standard.</p>	
Day 2:				
Slide Number	Slide Description:		Modifications:	Comments



PECB Change Log Form

<i>Current version</i>	<i>Previous version</i>			
No.4	No.4	3. Risk Identification	Updated the clause 8.2.1 of ISO/IEC 27005 on the slide, based on the latest version the standard.	
No.5	No.5	3. Risk Identification	Updated the clause 8.2.1 of ISO/IEC 27005 on the slide, based on the latest version the standard. Changed the design of the slide.	
No.7,8	No.7,8	Information Gathering Techniques	The design of the slides has changed	
No.10	No.10	3.1. Identification of Assets	Updated the "input" of clause 8.2.2 based on the latest version of the standard.	
No.13	No.13	Identification of Assets	Changed the content of the slide to be identical with the "Implementation guidance" of ISO/IEC 27002, clause 8.1.1.	
No.14	No.14	Identification of Assets	Updated the number of Annex B from B.1.1 to B.1.2 in notes, based on the latest version of ISO/IEC 27005 standard. The content of this part of the Annex has experienced very minor changes.	
No.21	No.21	Identification of Assets	Removed the source from the subtitle of the slide "ISO/IEC 27005, Annex B.2" as it was not directly stating the standard. Added information from ISO/IEC 27005, Annex B.2.4 on the notes.	

PECB Change Log Form

No.25	No.25	Identification of Threats	<p>Updated the clause number from "ISO/IEC 27000, clause 2.83" to "ISO/IEC 27000, clause 3.74" based on the latest version of the standard. Minor updates on the content of the clause as well.</p> <p>Updated the content of ISO/IEC 27005 clause 8.2.3 based on the latest version of the standard.</p>	
No.26	No.26	Identification of Threats	<p>Updated the clause 8.2.3 of ISO/IEC 27005 in the slide and notes based on the latest version of the standard.</p> <p>Additional information of clause 8.2.3 from the former slide nr. 27 has been added in the notes.</p>	
No.N/A	No.27	Identification of Threats	<p>The slide has been deleted to avoid repeated information throughout the training. The content of the slide has moved to slide nr. 26.</p>	
No.31	No.32	3.3. Identification of Existing Controls	<p>Updated the "output" of clause 8.2.4 of ISO/IEC 27005 based on the latest version of the standard.</p> <p>Notes: Updated the content of the clause 8.2.4 of ISO/IEC 27005 based on the latest version of the standard.</p>	
No.N/A	No.33	3.3. Identification of Existing Controls	<p>The slide has been deleted to avoid repeated information throughout the training. The same content of ISO/IEC 27005, clause 8.2.4 is cited in slide nr. 31.</p>	
No.32	No.34	3.3. Identification of Existing Controls	<p>Changed the content of the slide to be identical with clause 8.2.4 of ISO/IEC 27005. The clause on the slide continues in the notes, therefore the former notes have been replaced.</p>	
No. 34	No. N/A	Identification of existing measures	<p>New slide</p>	



PECB Change Log Form

No.36	No.37	3.4. Identification of Vulnerabilities	Updated the "activities" of clause 8.2.5 of ISO/IEC 27005 based on the latest version of the standard.	
No.37	No.38	Identification of Vulnerabilities	Changed the content of the slide to be identical with clause 8.2.5 of ISO/IEC 27005. The clause on the slide continues in the notes, therefore the former notes have been replaced.	
No.38	No.39	Identification of Vulnerabilities	Updated the clause number from 2.89 to 3.77, based on the latest version of ISO/IEC 27000.	
No.39	No.40	Identification of Vulnerabilities	Notes from slide 37 moved in this slide	
No.41	No.42	Identification of Vulnerabilities	Changed the content of the slide to be identical with Annex D.2 of ISO/IEC 27005.	
No.42	No.43	Identification of Vulnerabilities	The subtitle of the slide is changed from: "ISO/IEC 27005, Annex D.2" To: "Automated vulnerability scanning tool" Notes: Annex D.2 is updated based on the latest version of ISO/IEC 27005 standard.	
No.43	No.44	Identification of Vulnerabilities	The subtitle of the slide is changed from: "ISO/IEC 27005, Annex D.2" To: "Security testing and evaluation" Notes: Annex D.2 is updated based on the latest version of ISO/IEC 27005 standard.	

PECB Change Log Form

No.44	No.45	Identification of Vulnerabilities	<p>The subtitle of the slide is changed from: "ISO/IEC 27005, Annex D.2" To: "Penetration testing"</p> <p>The design of the slide has changed.</p> <p>Notes: Annex D.2 is updated based on the latest version of ISO/IEC 27005 standard.</p>	
No.46	No.47	3.5. Identification of Consequences	<p>Updated the "input" and "activities" of clause 8.2.6 of ISO/IEC 27005 based on the latest version of the standard.</p>	
No.47	No.48	Identification of Consequences	<p>Changed the source in subtitle from: "ISO/IEC 27005, clause 3.1", to "ISO/IEC 27000, clause 3.12"</p> <p>The design of the slide has changed.</p>	
No.49	No. N/A	Identification of Consequences	New slide	
No.52	No.52	3.5. Identification of Consequences	<p>Changed the source in subtitle from: "ISO/IEC 27005, clause 3.3", to "ISO/IEC 27000, clause 3.21"</p> <p>The design of the slide has changed.</p>	
No.57	No.57	4. Risk Analysis	<p>Notes: Former clause number: 5.4.3 is changed to clause 6.4.3</p> <p>The content of the clause 6.4.3 of ISO 31000 is updated based on the latest version of the standard.</p>	Slide notes extension (Slide 57) deleted
No.58	No. N/A	What is Risk Analysis?	New slide	
No.60	No.60	4.1. Risk Analysis Methodologies	<p>Clause 8.3.1 of ISO/IEC 27005 has been updated based on the latest version of the standard.</p> <p>Notes have been slightly modified.</p>	



PECB Change Log Form

No.61	No.61	Risk Analysis Methodologies	<i>Notes have been modified in order to clearly state the advantages and disadvantages of the qualitative and quantitative estimations.</i>	
No.65	No.65	4.2. Assessment of Consequences	<i>The source: "ISO/IEC 27005, clause 8.3.2" has been added in the subtitle of the slide.</i> <i>Slide and notes: The content of clause 8.3.2 of ISO/IEC 27005 has been updated based on the latest version of the standard.</i>	
No.67	No.67	4.3. Assessment of Incident Likelihood	<i>Updated the "input" of clause 8.3.3 of ISO/IEC 27005 based on the latest version of the standard.</i> <i>Notes have been cited correctly.</i>	
No.68	No.68	Assessment of Incident Likelihood	<i>Changed the source in subtitle from: "ISO/IEC 27005, clause 3.37", to "ISO/IEC 27000, clause 3.40"</i> <i>Notes have been cited correctly.</i>	
No.69	No.69	Assessment of Incident Likelihood	<i>Clause 8.3.3 of ISO/IEC 27005 has been updated based on the latest version of the standard.</i>	
No.73	No.73	Level of Risk Determination	<i>Changed the source in subtitle from: "ISO/IEC 27005, clause 3.6", to "ISO/IEC 27000, clause 3.39"</i>	
No.75	No.75	4.4. Level of Risk Determination	<i>Slide and notes: The Annex E of ISO/IEC 27005 number has changed from Annex E.2.1 to Annex E.2.2.</i>	
No.79	No.79	5. Risk Evaluation	<i>Notes: The clause number of ISO 31000 is changed from 5.4.4 to 6.4.4. The content of the same clause has been updated based on the latest version of the standard.</i>	



PECB Change Log Form

No.82	No.82	5.1. Evaluation of Levels of Risk Based on Risk Evaluation Criteria	Added the source "ISO/IEC 27005, clause 8.4" in subtitle of the slide. Notes have been cited correctly.	
No.83	No.83	5.1. Evaluation of Levels of Risk Based on Risk Evaluation Criteria	Added the source "ISO/IEC 27005, clause 8.4" in subtitle of the slide. The content of this clause has been updated based on the latest version of the standard.	
No.84	No.84	Evaluation of Levels of Risk Based on Risk Evaluation Criteria	Added notes	
No.85	No.85	Evaluation of Levels of Risk Based on Risk Evaluation Criteria	Added notes	
No. 90-95	No. 90-95	Example of a Risk Assessment	Minor updates	
No.106	No.106	6. Risk Treatment	Notes: The clause number of ISO 31000 is changed from 5.5.1 to 6.5.1. The content of the same clause has been updated based on the latest version of the standard.	
No.107	No.107	Risk Treatment Process	Updated the "output" of clause 9.1 of ISO/IEC 27005 based on the latest version of the standard. Notes: The clause number of IS/IEC 27000 is changed from 3.17 to 3.72.	
No.108	No.108	Risk Treatment Process	Notes have been cited correctly.	
No.110	No.110	6.1. Risk Treatment Options	Notes: Updated clauses 9.2, 9.3, 9.4, 9.5 of ISO/IEC 27005 based on the latest version of the standard.	
No.111	No.111	Risk Modification	Notes: Updated clause 9.2 of ISO/IEC 27005 based on the latest version of the standard.	Changed the slide title from: "6.1. Risk Treatment Options" to "Risk Modification"
No.114	No. N/A	Risk Modification	New slide	
No.115	No. N/A	**Slide Notes Extension**	New slide	



PECB Change Log Form

No. 116	No. 114	Risk Retention	Updated, the clause 9.3 of ISO/IEC 27005 based on the latest version of the standard.	Changed slide title from: "Risk Treatment Options" To "Risk Retention"
No. 117	No. 115	Risk Avoidance	Updated, the clause 9.4 of ISO/IEC 27005 based on the latest version of the standard. Deleted the first part of notes.	Changed slide title from "6.1. Risk Treatment Options" to "Risk Avoidance"
No. 119	No. 117	Risk Sharing	Notes have been cited correctly.	Changed slide title from: "6.1. Risk Treatment Options" To "Risk Sharing"
No. 121	No. 119	Risk Denial	Changed slide title from: "6.1. Risk Treatment Options" To "Risk Denial" Updated notes	
No. 123	No. 121	6.2. Risk Treatment Plan	Updated the "input" and "output" of clause 9.1 of ISO/IEC 27005 based on the latest version of the standard. Notes: The clause number of ISO 31000 is changed from 5.5.3 to 6.5.3. The content of the same clause has been updated based on the latest version of the standard.	
No. 124	No. 122	Risk Treatment Plan	The source "ISO 31000, clause 6.5.3" is added in the subtitle of the slide. The content of the slide has experienced some changes. Additional information from ISO 31000, clause 6.5.3 are added in notes	
N/A	No. 124	6.3. Evaluation of Residual Risks	Slide deleted	
N/A	No. 126	6.3. Evaluation of Residual Risks	Slide deleted	



PECB Change Log Form

Day 3:				
Slide Number		Slide Description:	Modifications:	Comments
<i>Current Version</i>	<i>Previous version</i>			
No.3	No.3	7. Information Security Risk Acceptance	Notes: Clause 10 of ISO/IEC 27005 has been updated based on the latest version of the standard.	
No. 4	No. N/A	Information Security Risk Acceptance	New slide	
No.5	No.4	Information Security Risk Acceptance	Updated the "input" of clause 10 of ISO/IEC 27005 based on the latest version of the standard. Notes are deleted to avoid repeated information from notes of the slide number 3.	
No.16	No.15	Residual Risk Acceptance	The source "ISO/IEC 27005, clause 10" has been added in the subtitle of the slide.	
No.17	No.16	Residual Risk Acceptance	The source "ISO/IEC 27005, clause 10" has been added in the subtitle of the slide. The content of the slide has slightly changed based on the latest version of the standard. Notes have been deleted.	
No.18	No.17	Residual Risk Acceptance	The source "ISO/IEC 27005, clause 10" has been added in the subtitle of the slide. The content of the slide has slightly changed based on the latest version of the standard.	



PECB Change Log Form

No.23	No.22	8. Information Security Risk Communication and Consultation	Notes: The clause number of ISO 31000 is changed from 5.2 to 6.2. The content of the same clause has been updated based on the latest version of the standard.
No.25	No.24	Information Security Risk Communication and Consultation	Changed the source in subtitle from: "ISO/IEC 27005, clause 3.12", to "ISO/IEC 27000, clause 3.65" The content of the slide has changed accordingly. Notes have been cited correctly.
No. N/A	No. 28	Information Security Risk Communication and Consultation	Slide deleted The content of slide moved to the notes of the previous slide
No.29	No.29	Information Security Risk Communication and Consultation	Updated the "input" and "activities" of clause 11 of ISO/IEC 27005 based on the latest version of the standard.
No.33	No.33	8.1. Risk Communication Objectives	Clause 11 of ISO/IEC 27005 has been updated based on the latest version of the standard. Additional notes from ISO/IEC 27005 clause 11 have been added.
No. N/A	No.34	8.1. Risk Communication Objectives	Slide deleted
No.34	No.35	Risk Communication Objectives	The source "ISO/IEC 27005, clause 11" has been added in the subtitle of the slide. The content of the slide has slightly changed based on the latest version of the standard.
No. 35	No. N/A	Risk Communications Objectives	New slide
No.36	No. N/A	Risk Communications Objectives	New slide
No. N/A	No. 36	Risk Communication Objectives	Slide deleted
No.38	No. N/A	Risk Communication Plan	New slide



PECB Change Log Form

No.43	No.42	8.3. Internal Communication	<p>The clause number of ISO 31000 is changed from 4.3.6 to 5.4.5. The content of the same clause has been updated based on the latest version of the standard.</p> <p>The design of the slide has changed.</p>	
No.46	No.45	Coordination Between Decision Makers and Stakeholders	<p>The source "ISO/IEC 27005, clause 11" has been added in the subtitle of the slide. The content of the slide has slightly changed based on the latest version of the standard.</p>	
No.47	No.46	Coordination Between Decision Makers and Stakeholders	<p>"ISO 31000, clause A.3.4 Continual communications" has been revoked from the standard; therefore it has been deleted from the notes.</p>	
No.48	No. N/A	Principles of an Effective Communication with Stakeholders	<p>New slide</p>	
No. 49	No.47	Stakeholder Communications	<p>Additional notes have been added</p>	
N/A	No.48	8.4. External Communication	<p>Slide deleted</p>	

PECB Change Log Form

No.59	No.57	8.5. Recording and Reporting	<p>Changed slide title from "8.5. Recording of Decisions & Communication" To: "Recording and Reporting"</p> <p>The source "ISO 31000, clause 5.7 & A.3.3" has been replaced with "ISO 31000, clause 6.7"; therefore the content of the slide has been updated based on the latest version of the standard.</p> <p>Notes: "ISO 31000, A.3.3 Application of risk management in all decision making" has been revoked from the standard; therefore it has been deleted from the notes. Additional information from ISO 3100, clause 6.7 has been added.</p>	
No.60	No. N/A	Recording the Risk	New slide	
No.61	No. N/A	Importance of Recording the Risk	New slide	
No.62	No. N/A	Risk Assessment Records - Example	New slide	
No.63	No. N/A	Exercise 11	New slide	
No.68	No.63	Risk Monitoring and Review	<p>Updated the "input" and "activities" of clause 12.1 of ISO/IEC 27005 based on the latest version of the standard.</p> <p>Notes: "ISO 31000, clause 2.28 Monitoring" has been replaced with "ISO/IEC 27000, clause 3.46 Monitoring"</p> <p>"ISO 31000, clause 2.28 Review" has been replaced with "ISO/IEC 27000, clause 3.58 Review"</p>	

PECB Change Log Form

No.N/A	No.67	Monitoring and Review of Risks Management	Slide deleted to avoid repeated information	
No.71	No.66	Monitoring and Review of Risks Management	"ISO 31000, clause 5.6" is replaced with "ISO 31000, clause 6.6 », therefore the content of the slide has changed.	
No.73	No.69	9.1. Monitoring and Review of Risk Factors	The source: "ISO/IEC 27005, clause 12.1" is added in the subtitle	
No.74	No.70	Monitoring and Review of Risk Factors	The source: "ISO/IEC 27005, clause 12.1" is added in the subtitle; content of the slide has changed accordingly.	
No.75	No.71	Monitoring and Review of Risk Factors	Clause 12.1 of ISO/IEC 27005 has been updated based on the latest version of the standard.	
No.N/A	No.72	Monitoring and Review of Risk Factors	Slide deleted	
No.77	No.74	9.2. Risk Management Monitoring and Review	Updated the "output" and "activities" of clause 12.2 of ISO/IEC 27005 based on the latest version of the standard. Notes have been deleted.	
No.81	No.78	Risk Management Monitoring and Review	The source " ISO/IEC 27005, clause 12.2" is added in the subtitle; content of the slide has changed accordingly Notes: Clause 4.5 of ISO 31000 has become clause 5.6.	
No.83	No.80	Management Monitoring	The source " ISO/IEC 27005, clause 12.2" is added in the subtitle; content of the slide has changed accordingly	
No.85	No.82	9.3. Risk Management Continual Improvement	"ISO 31000, clause A.3.1 Continual improvement" has been revoked from the standard; therefore it has been deleted from the notes.	
No.90	No.87	Measure and Review the Incident Management Process	Notes have been cited correctly	



PECB Change Log Form

No.	No.			
-----	-----	--	--	--

Other Materials	Task	Description	Comments	Completed
Case Study	Update the case study	Case study should be aligned with the new version of the course		<input type="checkbox"/>
Exercises	Update the exercises	Exercises should be aligned with the new version of the course		<input type="checkbox"/>
Correction Keys	Update the correction keys	Correction keys should be aligned with the new version of the course		<input type="checkbox"/>
Exam 01	Update the exam	The exam should be aligned with the new version of the course		<input type="checkbox"/>
Exam 02	Update the exam	The exam should be aligned with the new version of the course		<input type="checkbox"/>
Exam Preparation Guide (EPG)	Update the EPG	The EPG should be aligned with the new version of the course		<input type="checkbox"/>
Candidate Handbook (CH)	Update CH	The CH should be aligned with the new version of the course		<input type="checkbox"/>
Course Description	Update Course Description on the web	The CD should be aligned with the new version of the course		<input type="checkbox"/>
Other Supporting Materials (Ex. Videos,	Update other supporting materials of the course	Other supporting materials should be aligned with the new version of the		<input type="checkbox"/>

